LAWS OF WISCONSIN-Ch. 296.

[Published April 27, 1895. No. 397, S.]

CHAPTER 296.

AN ACT relating to the payment and report to the secretary of state of claims and accounts against the boards of regents of normal schools and the state university.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. No claim or account shall be claims against hereafter paid by or under the authority of the regents of board of regents of the state university unless how paid. the said claim or account shall specify the nature and particulars thereof, and be verified by the oath, affidavit or affirmation of the claimant or his agent, in writing, and shall have been certified in writing thereon by the officer or member of said board designated by resolution of said board to certify claims and accounts for payment.

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of each of itemized said boards within ten days after the expiration statement of of any quarter to transmit to the secretary of be made to the secretary of state an itemized statement of all payments state. made by it or under its authority during the preceding quarter, certified by the president and secretary of said board, which said statement shall be included in the biennial report of the secretary of state.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 19, 1895.

595